Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for lllinois
Fiscal Year 2021

Alsip Police Department Local $20,386 $20,386
Bartlett Police Department Local $23,595 $0 $23,595
Belleville Police Department Local $16,431 SO $16,431
Belvidere Police Department Local $30,531 SO $30,531
Berwyn Police Department Local $126,338 SO $126,338
Blue Island Police Department Local $157,519 SO $157,519
Bolingbrook Police Department Local $2,300 $22,242 $24,542
Boone County Sheriff's Office Local $30,531 SO $30,531
Bridgeview Police Department Local $20,386 $183,631 $204,017
Cahokia Police Department Local $8,156 SO $8,156
Calumet City Police Department Local $315,126 $11,700 $326,826
Chicago Police Department Local $298,636 $121,569 $420,205
Chicago Ridge Police Local $12,377 SO $12,377
City Of Aurora Police Department Local $74,713 SO $74,713
City Of Naperville Police Department Local $154,423 S0 $154,423
City Of Rockford Police Department Local $62,878 SO $62,878
Collinsville Police Department Local $9,739 SO $9,739
Columbia Police Department Local 54,823 SO $4,823
Cook County Sheriff's Police Department Local $85,302 SO $85,302
Cook County State Attorney's Office State $4,132 SO $4,132
Crystal Lake Police Department Local $30,531 SO $30,531
Decatur Police Department Local $3,591 $19,999 $23,590
Des Plaines Police Department Local $166,673 $1,321 $167,994
Downers Grove Police Department Local $19,275 $918 $20,193
East Moline Police Department Local SO $63,020 $63,020
East Saint Louis Police Department Local $2,837 SO $2,837
Edwardsville City Police Department Local $10,640 $5,342 $15,982
Elgin Police Department Local $177,416 SO $177,416
Elmhurst Police Department Local SO $22,242 $22,242

Evergreen Park Police Department Local $2,300 SO $2,300



Fairview Heights Police Department
Glen Carbon Police Department
Glen Ellyn Police Department
Glendale Heights Police Department
Granite City Police Department
Joliet Police Department

Lake County Sheriff's Department
Lansing Police Department

Lebanon Police Department
Lockport Police Department
Lombard Police Department

Loves Park Police Department
Madison County Sheriff's Department
Matteson Police Department
Mattoon Police Department
McCook Police Department
Midlothian Police Department
Milan Police Department

Moline Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Mount Prospect Police Department
Mundelein Police Department
National Guard Counterdrug Unit
Oak Park Police Department
O'Fallon Police Department

Office Of The State's Attorney - Winnebago County
Orland Park Police Department
Oswego Police Department

Palos Heights Police Department
Palos Hills Police Department

Posen Police Department

Rock Island County Sheriff's Office
Rock Island County States Attorney's Office
Rock Island Police Department
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$7,077
$7,093
$23,595
$4,687
$35,205
$6,900
$22,484
$105,334
$14,343
$23,595
$4,687
$233,603
$12,834
$174,692
SO
$23,595
$154,974
SO
$11,354
$26,876
SO
$22,484
$11,589
SO
$37,459
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$20,386
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$43,734
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$5,878
SO

SO
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$1,568
SO
$153,951
SO
$63,020
SO
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$7,077
$7,093
$23,595
$4,687
$35,205
$8,105
$22,484
$105,334
$14,343
$23,595
$4,687
$233,603
$12,834
$174,692
$7,985
$23,595
$154,974
$63,020
$74,374
$26,876
$5,878
$22,484
$11,589
$22,242
$37,459
$3,523
$2,300
$21,954
$4,687
$153,951
$20,386
$63,020
$567
$43,734



Saint Clair County Sheriff's Department
Shiloh Police Department

Silvis Police Department

South Holland Police Department

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville Police
Springfield Police Department

State Police

Sterling Police Department

Streamwood Police Department

Troy Police Department

Village Of Addison Police Department
Village Of Arlington Heights Police Department
Village Of Caseyville Police Department
Village Of Oak Lawn Police Department
Village Of Palatine Police Department
Village Of Pontoon Beach Police Department
Village Of Sauk Village Police Department
Village Of Summit Police Department
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Waukegan Police Department

Westmont Police Department

Will County Sheriff's Office

Winnebago County Sheriff's Office
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lllinois Totals

$19,864
$17,499
SO
$17,809
$702
$7,341
$79,559
$123,367
$4,687
$702
$9,852
SO
$17,180
$118,851
$73,002
$38,195
$17,809
$101,291
$4,442
$107,063
$23,595
$20,109
$4,836
$3,739,383

S0

S0
$252,079
S0

S0

S0
$5,185
S0

S0
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$22,242
S0
$405,225
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
$1,518,604

$19,864
$17,499
$252,079
$17,809
$702
$7,341
$84,744
$123,367
$4,687
$702
$9,852
$22,242
$17,180
$524,076
$73,002
$38,195
$17,809
$101,291
$4,442
$107,063
$23,595
$20,109
$4,836
$5,257,987
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