Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for IllinoisFiscal Year 2021

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Alsip Police Department	Local	\$20,386	\$0	\$20,386
Bartlett Police Department	Local	\$23,595	\$0	\$23,595
Belleville Police Department	Local	\$16,431	\$0	\$16,431
Belvidere Police Department	Local	\$30,531	\$0	\$30,531
Berwyn Police Department	Local	\$126,338	\$0	\$126,338
Blue Island Police Department	Local	\$157,519	\$0	\$157,519
Bolingbrook Police Department	Local	\$2,300	\$22,242	\$24,542
Boone County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$30,531	\$0	\$30,531
Bridgeview Police Department	Local	\$20,386	\$183,631	\$204,017
Cahokia Police Department	Local	\$8,156	\$0	\$8,156
Calumet City Police Department	Local	\$315,126	\$11,700	\$326,826
Chicago Police Department	Local	\$298,636	\$121,569	\$420,205
Chicago Ridge Police	Local	\$12,377	\$0	\$12,377
City Of Aurora Police Department	Local	\$74,713	\$0	\$74,713
City Of Naperville Police Department	Local	\$154,423	\$0	\$154,423
City Of Rockford Police Department	Local	\$62,878	\$0	\$62,878
Collinsville Police Department	Local	\$9,739	\$0	\$9,739
Columbia Police Department	Local	\$4,823	\$0	\$4,823
Cook County Sheriff's Police Department	Local	\$85,302	\$0	\$85,302
Cook County State Attorney's Office	State	\$4,132	\$0	\$4,132
Crystal Lake Police Department	Local	\$30,531	\$0	\$30,531
Decatur Police Department	Local	\$3,591	\$19,999	\$23,590
Des Plaines Police Department	Local	\$166,673	\$1,321	\$167,994
Downers Grove Police Department	Local	\$19,275	\$918	\$20,193
East Moline Police Department	Local	\$0	\$63,020	\$63,020
East Saint Louis Police Department	Local	\$2,837	\$0	\$2,837
Edwardsville City Police Department	Local	\$10,640	\$5,342	\$15,982
Elgin Police Department	Local	\$177,416	\$0	\$177,416
Elmhurst Police Department	Local	\$0	\$22,242	\$22,242
Evergreen Park Police Department	Local	\$2,300	\$0	\$2,300

Fairview Heights Police Department	Local	\$7,077	\$0	\$7,077
Glen Carbon Police Department	Local	\$7,093	\$0	\$7,093
Glen Ellyn Police Department	Local	\$23,595	\$0	\$23,595
Glendale Heights Police Department	Local	\$4,687	\$0	\$4,687
Granite City Police Department	Local	\$35,205	\$0	\$35,205
Joliet Police Department	Local	\$6,900	\$1,205	\$8,105
Lake County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$22,484	\$0	\$22,484
Lansing Police Department	Local	\$105,334	\$0	\$105,334
Lebanon Police Department	Local	\$14,343	\$0	\$14,343
Lockport Police Department	Local	\$23,595	\$0	\$23,595
Lombard Police Department	Local	\$4,687	\$0	\$4,687
Loves Park Police Department	Local	\$233,603	\$0	\$233,603
Madison County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$12,834	\$0	\$12,834
Matteson Police Department	Local	\$174,692	\$0	\$174,692
Mattoon Police Department	Local	\$0	\$7,985	\$7,985
McCook Police Department	Local	\$23,595	\$0	\$23,595
Midlothian Police Department	Local	\$154,974	\$0	\$154,974
Milan Police Department	Local	\$0	\$63,020	\$63,020
Moline Police Department	Local	\$11,354	\$63,020	\$74,374
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$26,876	\$0	\$26,876
Mount Prospect Police Department	Local	\$0	\$5,878	\$5,878
Mundelein Police Department	Local	\$22,484	\$0	\$22,484
National Guard Counterdrug Unit	State	\$11,589	\$0	\$11,589
Oak Park Police Department	Local	\$0	\$22,242	\$22,242
O'Fallon Police Department	Local	\$37,459	\$0	\$37,459
Office Of The State's Attorney - Winnebago County	State	\$3,523	\$0	\$3,523
Orland Park Police Department	Local	\$2,300	\$0	\$2,300
Oswego Police Department	Local	\$20,386	\$1,568	\$21,954
Palos Heights Police Department	Local	\$4,687	\$0	\$4,687
Palos Hills Police Department	Local	\$0	\$153,951	\$153,951
Posen Police Department	Local	\$20,386	\$0	\$20,386
Rock Island County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$63,020	\$63,020
Rock Island County States Attorney's Office	State	\$567	\$0	\$567
Rock Island Police Department	Local	\$43,734	\$0	\$43,734

Saint Clair County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$19,864	\$0	\$19,864
Shiloh Police Department	Local	\$17,499	\$0	\$17,499
Silvis Police Department	Local	\$0	\$252,079	\$252,079
South Holland Police Department	Local	\$17,809	\$0	\$17,809
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville Police	Local	\$702	\$0	\$702
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$7,341	\$0	\$7,341
State Police	State	\$79,559	\$5,185	\$84,744
Sterling Police Department	Local	\$123,367	\$0	\$123,367
Streamwood Police Department	Local	\$4,687	\$0	\$4,687
Troy Police Department	Local	\$702	\$0	\$702
Village Of Addison Police Department	Local	\$9,852	\$0	\$9,852
Village Of Arlington Heights Police Department	Local	\$0	\$22,242	\$22,242
Village Of Caseyville Police Department	Local	\$17,180	\$0	\$17,180
Village Of Oak Lawn Police Department	Local	\$118,851	\$405,225	\$524,076
Village Of Palatine Police Department	Local	\$73,002	\$0	\$73,002
Village Of Pontoon Beach Police Department	Local	\$38,195	\$0	\$38,195
Village Of Sauk Village Police Department	Local	\$17,809	\$0	\$17,809
Village Of Summit Police Department	Local	\$101,291	\$0	\$101,291
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,442	\$0	\$4,442
Waukegan Police Department	Local	\$107,063	\$0	\$107,063
Westmont Police Department	Local	\$23,595	\$0	\$23,595
Will County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,109	\$0	\$20,109
Winnebago County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,836	\$0	\$4,836
	Illinois Totals	\$3,739,383	\$1,518,604	\$5,257,987